

06-01-2004 102755313 EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EV 346 811 003 US

/ER SHEET

Attorney Docket Number: 21418-100

Mail Stop Assignments COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Iria, VA 22313-1450 5-20-0 4

Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying parties: Execution Richard Michael Lowry 2/13/0 Additional names attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	4 Great Lakes DRedge & Dock Company	
3. Nature of conveyance:	2122 York Road Oakbrook, Illinois 60523	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new apple	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No. 10/760,096	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Mail correspondence to:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1	
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP	7. Total estimated fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Customer No. 28765	8. Please charge the required fee to Deposit Account Number: 50-1814	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infortrue copy of the original document. LISA A. CHARINI FOL: Allan A. Fanucci (Reg. No. 30,256)	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a Lum: & A. Fanua 5/20/04 Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing Lq. So, 132	Signature Date	
,	ages including cover sheet: 3	

05/28/2004 ECOOPER 00000073 501814 10760096

01 FC:8021

40.00 BA

NY:843599.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Richard Michael LOWRY, a citizen of United Kingdom residing at 1648 Riparian Drive, Naperville, Illinois 60565,

ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in MARINE BACKHOE DREDGE, for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by Winston & Strawn LLP Docket No. 21418-100

	is executed on even date herewith.		
\boxtimes	was filed on January 15, 2004	as Application No	TBA

WHEREAS, Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Company, a corporation in the State of New Jersey having a place of business at 2122 York Road, Oakbrook, Illinois 60523, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each inventor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof:

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and

NY:835325.1 - 1 -

PATENT REEL: 015374 FRAME: 0656 generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed their signature.

Feb 13th loop

RICHARD MICHAI

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this 13 day of the leave to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

OFFICIAL SEAL
SUSAN M WILLIAMS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/16/05

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Richard Michael LOWRY, a citizen of United Kingdom residing at 1648 Riparian Drive, Naperville, Illinois 60565,

ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in MARINE BACKHOE DREDGE, for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by Winston & Strawn LLP Docket No. 21418-100

	is executed on even date herewith.		
\boxtimes	was filed on January 15, 2004	as Application No. TBA	_•

WHEREAS, Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Company, a corporation in the State of New Jersey having a place of business at 2122 York Road, Oakbrook, Illinois 60523, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each inventor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and

NY:835325.1 - 1 -

PATENT REEL: 015374 FRAME: 0658 generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed their signature.

Feb 13th 2004

RICHARD MICHAÆL LOWRY

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this 13 day of the live of the personally appeared Richard Michael Lowry to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

OFFICIAL SEAL
SUSAN M WILLIAMS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/16/05

NY:835325.1

RECORDED: 05/20/2004

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 015374 FRAME: 0659